## TOWN OF PLUM LAKE FEE SCHEDULE

November 14, 2023

Ordinance	License/Fee Type	Current Charge/Fee		
ADMINISTRATIVE				
	Publication costs	Any costs incurred by the Town for publication of any public notice shall be paid for by the Town. The party initiating any request, application, proposal, or other activity which has caused or resulted in the publication of the public notice, shall not be granted a license, permit, privilege or other benefit until all other costs or fees required are paid to the Town Clerk/Treasurer under the terms of any statute governing the operation of the Town.		
	Copying of Public Records	\$0.25 per copied page; locating record \$25/hr – no charge until exceeds \$50		
CEMETERY ORDINANCES				
2023-006	Purchase cemetery site – full	\$500		
2023-006	Purchase cemetery site – cremation	\$250		
2023-006	Cemetery Deed preparation, per lot (includes recording)	\$60 (\$25 for preparation + \$35 for the Vilas County Register of Deeds)		
2023-006	Sayner Cemetery Grave digging, full *Additional \$1,500 for winter digging	*\$500		
2023-006	Star Lake Cemetery Grave digging, full *Additional \$1,500 for winter digging	*\$600		
2023-006	Sayner Cemetery Grave digging, cremation *Additional \$1,500 for winter digging	*\$250		

2023-006	Star Lake Cemetery	*\$300		
	Grave digging, cremation			
	*Additional \$1,500 for winter digging			
2023-006	Grave staking (per grave)	\$25		
	*Additional \$150 for winter staking			
2023-006	Grave monument/foundation staking (per	\$25		
	grave)			
	*Additional \$150 for winter staking for			
	monument and/or marker			
ALCOHOL RELATED				
2023-007	"Class A" Liquor License	\$350		
2023-007	Class "A" Beer License	\$100		
2023-007	"Class B" Liquor License	\$350		
2023-007	Class "B" Beer License	\$100		
2023-007	Class "C" Wine License	\$100		
	Cigarette License	\$100		
85-2	Operator's (Bartenders) License (2-years)	\$55 + cost of background check (\$7)		
2023-003	Provisional Operator's License	\$15 + cost of background check (\$7)		
2023-002	Temporary "Picnic" Alcohol License	\$10		
2023-007	Transfer of Alcohol Licenses within Plum	\$10		
	Lake			
	DOG/ANIMAL RI	ELATED		
	Dog License – Spayed/Neutered	\$5		
	Dog License – intact	\$10		
	Multiple Dog License	\$35 (12 or less dogs) + \$5 for each additional dogs over 12		
	Late Dog License Fee	\$25		
CONSTRUCTION RELATED				
2003-02	Driveway Permit	\$100		
2003-02	Driveway Permit Fine	\$100 (1 <sup>st</sup> offense); \$200 (2 <sup>nd</sup> offense) plus cost of prosecution		
95-1	Address/Fire Number Permit	\$100		
95-1	Address/Fire Number Permit Fine	\$100 (1 <sup>st</sup> offense); \$200 (2 <sup>nd</sup> offense) plus cost of prosecution		

RENTAL OF TOWN BUILDINGS/PARKS RELATED				
2023-005	Recreation/Community Center	\$100 Reservation fee + \$200 Deposit		
		\$200 refund if cleaned		
		\$0 for non-profit organizations within Plum Lake		
2023-005	Pavilion	\$50 deposit, refunded if clean		
		\$0 for non-profit organizations within Plum Lake		
2023-005	Cleaning Fee	\$50		
2023-005	FOB Replacement Fee	\$25		
GARBAGE/RECYCLING RELATED				
	Garbage	\$5 per bag		
	Recycling	No Charge		
SHORT TERM RENTAL RELATED				
2020ORD-001	Short-Term Rental Permit – 1 <sup>st</sup> Year	\$250		
2020ORD-001	Short-Term Rental Permit – 1 <sup>st</sup> Year Late	\$250		
	Fee			
2020ORD-001	Short-Term Rental Permit – not 1st Year	\$100		
2020ORD-001	Short-Term Rental Permit Late Fee	\$50		
2020ORD-001	Short-Term Room Tax	8%		